
ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL
Issue 1 March 2007

STORM
ELECTRIC

Bowman Leisure Karts Ltd,

Laburnham Farm, Chiltern Green Road, Peters Green Bedfordshire LU2 9PW

TEL +44(0)1438 831130 • FAX +44 (0) 1438 831131

www.bowman-karts.com

BowmanBowmanBowman



STORM ELECTRIC

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

For list of fixings see rear page

1 AES01 Painted bare chassis

2 AES01A Roll hoop for safety harness

3 AES01B Roll hoop support bar

5 AC04 Floor panel

6 AC05 Bumper rubber

7 AC08 Front bumper cover

8 AC09 Front bumper

9 AC10 Rear bumper

10 AC11 Left side wrap

11 AC12 Right side wrap

12 AC15 Number panel

13 AC17 Number panel brackets



STORM ELECTRIC
1

F7
1

F2
F2
3

5
F1
01

F4

10 11

LH R
H

7

8

12

13

F2
3

F2

F2
2

F1

F7
5

F1
31

F4
5

F4
6
F1
31

F1
32

F1
24

F1
F2
2

F2
3

F7 F2
2

F8

F8
0

F1
11

F2
3

F7
3

F7
3

F7
8

F2
3

F2

F1
01 F1
09

F1
09

F1
09

F1
11

F1
40

F4

F2

6
6

6
F4

F9
0

F4
2

6

6

2

3

9

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

3



STORM ELECTRIC

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

4

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

For list of fixings see rear page

16 AC21 Top sidepod cover

17 AC22 Sidepod backplate

18 AC23 Lower shroud

19 AC20 Sidepod front steel clip

20 AC25 R clip stud

21 AC26 SP8 clip

22 AC27 Top pod bracket

23 AES23 Battery strap

24 AES24 Battery retaining stud

25 AES25 Nylon stop

26 AES05 Engine cover

27 AC29 Lap & diagonal safety harness

28 AC29A3 Way safety harness

29 AC32 Plastic seat L/XL/XXL

30 AC33 Fully upholstered seat L/XL/XXL/XXXL

31 AC34 1/4 upholstered L/XL/XXL



STORM ELECTRIC

16

26

21

17 F2
2

F1
31

F4
5

F1

F8

F2
F2
3

F1

18
24

20
F8

F2
325

23

F2
3

F8 F7
3

31

F1
37

F1
38

F7
9

F1
37

F1
38

F7
9

F2 F2
3

F1
31

F4
5

F1
31

F2
2

F4
5

F2
2

F1
F1
31

F4
5

F2
F2
3

30
29

22

21
19

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

5

F9
4

F4

F9
6

F4
F4

F2
4

F7
9

F2
4

F9
4

F4
F4

F9
6

F4

F2
4

F4

F4
F2
4

F9
4

F4

28 27



STORM ELECTRIC

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

6

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

For list of fixings see rear page

40 AS02 Spherical seal 10mm

41 AS03 Spherical clip

42 AS04 Heavy duty steering column

43 AS05 Plastic steering bush

44 AS06 Steering wheel

45 AS07 Wheel boss

46 AS08 Nylon track arm

47 AS09 10mm rod end right hand 

48 AS10 10mm rod end left hand

49 AS16 Left stub axle

50 AS17 Right stub axle

51 AS18 Alloy wheel spacer

52 AS19 Axle seal 6201

53 AS20 Axle bearing spacer

54 AS28 Oke front wheel rim

55 AS31 AWheel seal 6203

56 AS39 Tyre valve

57 AS47 Front tyre



STORM ELECTRIC

45

44

43

46

48
48

46

47
55

54

57

56

51

13

40

41

42

52 53 49
50

F4
6

F2
3

F2

F2
2

F1

F2
2

F1
F1
31

F4
5

F7
5

F9
3

F1
0

F1
0
F3
0

F2
9

F2
4

F5
F2
5

F2
5

F5

F5F1
17

F1
0

F2
4

F3
0

F4

F4

F2
4

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

7



STORM ELECTRIC

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

8

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

For list of fixings see rear page

60 ABS01 Brake pedal

61 ABS02 Pedal flip down

62 ABS04 Pedal clevis

63 ABS05 Pedal clevis stud

64 ABS06 Master cylinder clevis

65 ABS15 Brake pads

66 ABS16 Master cylinder

67 ABS16A Reservoir

68 ABS16B Cylinder cap

69 ABS16C Master cylinder seal kit

70 ABS17 Armoured brake line

71 ABS18 Brake caliper

72 ABS18A Brake caliper seal kit

73 ABS19 Pad pin

74 AC26 SP8 clip

75 ABS20 Banjo seal

76 ABS21A Brake switch

77 ABS26 Bleed nipple

78 ATS01 Throttle pedal

79 ATS02 Throttle pedal spring

80 AES39 Potentiometer

81 AES39A Potentiometer seal nut

82 AES40 Potentiometer clamp

83 AES41 Potentiometer brake loom

84 AES44 Potentiometer linkage



STORM ELECTRIC

84

82 80

83

7067

68
64

6361

61
A

60

78

61
79

62

75

75

66

69

76

6574

77

71

72

73

75

81

F1
03

F2
9

F2
F2
3

F6
6

F2
7

F2
F2
7

F2
7

F6
4

F2
3

F4
3

F4
3

F4
3

F1
F2
2

F1
F2
2

F4
4

F1
F4
4

F1
F2
2

F1

F6
8

F2
F9

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

9



STORM ELECTRIC

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

10

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

For list of fixings see rear page

100 AS29 Oke rear wheel rim

101 AS50 Rear tyre

102 AS52 Rear axle

103 AS54 Axle circlips

104 AS55A Rear hub twin bolt fixing

105 AS58 Alloy bearing hangers

106 AS59 Steel bearing hangers

107 AS61 Axle seal eccentric collar

108 AK02 Rear hub keyway

109 AK03 Sprocket keyway

110 ABS11 A8mm /19dmm disc

111 ABS12 Disc carrier

112 AES02 Asmo motor mount plate

113 AES03 Asmo motor

114 AES03A Motor keyway

115 AES13 840 x 8 x 30 belt

116 AES14 28t x 8 x 30 front pulley gear

117 AES15 80t x 8 x 30 rear pulley gear

118 AES16 Taper bush 19mm x 1210



STORM ELECTRIC

10
1

11
3

11
4

11
2

11
6

11
8

11
5

11
7

10
2

10
8

10
9

F1

F1
F3
2

F4 F4

F6
9

F1
02

F2
3

F2

F4
9

F2
3

F2

F2
F6
6

F2
F2
3

F7
F4
7

10
8

10
4

10
4

11
1

11
0

10
3

10
0

10
1

10
5

10
7

10
7

10
6

10
6

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

11



STORM ELECTRIC

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

12

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

For list of fixings see rear page

125 AES04 Sevcon controller

126 AES38 Emergency switch

127 AES38A Relay

128 AES38B Bussman 125 fuse

129 AES53 Reverse switch

130 AES72 Charge stck mount

131 AES73 Charge sticks

132 AES92 On/Off flick switch

133 AES35 Rema charge plug charger

134 AES36 Rema charge plug kart

135 AES30 Battery 12v Gel



STORM ELECTRIC

12
5

12
9

12
7

13
2

12
6

12
8

13
1

13
0

13
4

13
3

13
5

F4
1

F1

F6
5

F3
4

F3
1

F1
2

F3
1

F6
2 F2

F1
13

F1
0

F4

F1
13

F1
0

F4

F2
3

F1
2

F2
2

F1
F2
2

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

13



STORM ELECTRIC

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

14

ITEM DESCRIPTION

F1 M6 form A washer

F2 M8 form A washer

F3 M8 form B washer

F4 M10 form A washer

F5 M12 Form A washer

F6 M12 Form B washer

F7 M6 penny washer

F8 M8 penny washer

F9 M8 spring washer

F10 M10 spring washer

F11 3/8  x 1.25  penny (Briggs)

F12 22mm washer (charge stick/Briggs/barriers)

F22 M6 nyloc

F23 M8 nyloc

F24 M10 nyloc

F25 M12 nyloc

F26 M6 locknut

F27 M8 locknut

F28 M8 locknut Left thread

F29 M10 locknut 

F30 M10 locknut Left thread

F31 22mm locknut

F32 M6 locking nut (brake disc)

F33 5/16  UNC lock nut (Briggs terminal)

F34 M8 x 24 hexagon long series (Stop button)

F41 M6 x 20 socket button

F42 M6 x 16 socket button

F43 M6 x 30 socket button

F44 M6 x 45 socket button

F45 M6 x 20 socket c/sk



STORM ELECTRIC

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

15

ITEM DESCRIPTION

F46 M6 x 25 socket c/sk

F47 M6 x 20 hexagon

F48 M6 x 25 hexagon

F49 Ms x 30 hexagon

F50 M6 x 45 hexagon

F62 M8 x 60 socket button

F63 M8 x 20 socket button

F64 M8 x 25 socket button

F65 M8 x 25 hexagon

F66 M8 x 30 hexagon

F67 M8 x 45 hexagon

F68 M8 x 20 socket caphead

F69 M8 x 25 socket caphead

F70 M8 x 35 socket caphead

F71 M8 x 40 socket caphead

F72 M8 x 45 socket caphead

F73 M8 x 50 socket caphead

F74 M8 x 55 socket caphead

F75 M8 x 60 socket caphead

F76 M8 x 80 socket caphead

F77 M8 x 25 socket c/sk

F78 M8 x 30 socket c/sk

F79 M8 x 40 c/sk

F80 M8 x 45 socket c/sk

F81 M8 x 30 hexagon (turned down head)

F90 M10 x 16 socket caphead

F91 M10 x 30 socket caphead

F92 M10 x 40 socket caphead

F93 M10 x 45 socket caphead

F94 M10 x 50 socket caphead



STORM ELECTRIC

Illustrated by Kayak Design Ltd 0118 9621 543 Issue 1 March 2007

BowmanBowmanBowman

16

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

For list of fixings see rear page

F95 M10 x 60 socket caphead

F96 M10 x 25 socket caphead

F97 7/16  x 1.5  unf socket caphead (Briggs pulley)    

F100 M10 x 35 socket button

F101 M10 x 16 hexagon

F102 M10 x 20 hexagon

F103 M10 x 50 hexagon

F104 M10 x 60 hexagon

F105 M10 x 80 hexagon

F109 M10 x 20 socket c/sk

F110 M10 x 25 socket c/sk

F111 M10 x 30 socket c/sk

F112 3/8  x 5/8  unc Briggs motor bolts

F113 3/8  x 5/8  unc battery bolts

F117 M12 x 90 socket caphead

F121 M6 x 8 grubscrew (pot clamp)

F124 M10 x 16 grubscrew

F125 M10 x 20 grub screw

F130 Alloy bush for Briggs motor pulley

F131 M6 plastic c/sk washer

F132 M6 plastic spacer washer

F137 M8 plastic c/sk seat washer

F138 M8 plastic spacer washer

F140 M8 rear bumper T nuts



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


